RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1.	Minnesota Department of Education	Pamela Rees	Revised SFY11 State Head Start Grant (Result of Federal Enrollment Reduction approval)	\$450,464 (Amount has not changed.)	Revised terms of SFY11 State Head Start Grant resulting from Federal Enrollment Reduction approval.
2.	Northland Foundation	Lauren Johnson – Student at Central and on the East Robotics Team	East Robotics – Lego League Launch Project	\$1,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the East Robotics – Legato League Launch Project.